

2010 051853

2010 SEP -9 AM 8: 42

MERS MIN#: 100021260031105144	PHONE#: (888) 679-6377	MICHELLE A FAJMAN
Customer#: 681 Service#: 3557621RL	.1	IIII III III III III III III III III I

Loan#: 6003110514

Page 1

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that the undersigned, holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: FELIX A. MARANON AND CECILIA A. MARANON, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee: PRIME MORTGAGE USA, INC.

Original Mortgage Amount: 135,441.00

Dated: OCTOBER 10, 2002 Recorded on: OCTOBER 29, 2002 as Instrument No. 2002 098170 in DRAWER: --- at CARD:

Property Address: 124 NORTH CLINE AVENUE, GRIFFITH IN 46319-0000

County of LAKE, State of INDIANA

In witness whereof, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument on AUGUST 23,

2010

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR U.S. BANK NA

By: Cathy Beckhart, Assistant Secretary

State of **KENTUCKY** } County of **DAVIESS** } ss.

On AUGUST 23, 2010, before me, Donna Goggin, a Notary Public, personally appeared Cathy Beckhart, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): Donna Goggin

My commission expires 11 13-2010

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: T.D. Service Company, 1820 E. First St., Suite 300

Santa Ana, CA 92705, CONNIE ALMAGUER-CARRILLO

DONNA GOGGIN NOTARY PUBLIC – KENTUCKY STATE-AT-LARGE

Recording Requested By: T.D. SERVICE COMPANY

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Company 1820 E. First St., Suite 300 Santa Ana, CA 92705

1

AMOUNT \$ 12 CASH ______CHARGE _____ CHECK # ______3841210 OVERAGE ______ COPY ______ NON-COM ______ CLERK ______N